- (a) Article II, paragraphs 7, 8, 18, 19, and 20;
- (b) Article IV;
- (c) Article V;
- (d) Article VII; and
- (e) Article XIII, paragraph 2.
  - 3. Further, with regard to Article XII of the Treaty, for matters related to the Yukon River, the Yukon River Panel shall substitute for the Commission.
  - 4. A Yukon River Salmon Restoration and Enhancement Fund ("the Fund") shall be established in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in Attachment C.
- 5. The obligations under this Agreement shall be subject to the obtaining of specific legislative authority from the United States Congress for the Fund. Such Congressional action (i.e., authorization and appropriation) lies within the discretion of the U.S. Congress.
- 6. If in any year the United States does not make an annual contribution as required in Attachment C, until the United States makes such contribution for that year the Parties' obligations under this Agreement shall be suspended.
  - 7. Each Government shall take the necessary steps to implement the obligations under this Agreement consistent with its national laws.
  - If the Treaty is terminated in accordance with Article XV(2) thereof:
    - (a) this Agreement shall be suspended and enter into force under the name "Yukon River Salmon Treaty" upon an exchange of diplomatic notes indicating that the

2